
By Order of the Board
 For Surana Telecom Limited

(G.M SURANA)
CHAIRMAN

Dated : 29-07-2006
Place : Secunderabad

SURANA TELECOM LIMITED
Regd. office : 2nd Floor, Surya Towers, S.P. Road, Secunderabad – 500 003

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS(PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2006.
(Rs in Lacs)

1. Income from Operations 967.14 2107.84 8476.23
  Less : Excise Duty 98.83 170.83 1064.76

2. Income from Operations 868.31 1937.01 7411.47
Other Income 85.47 74.48 421.61
Total Income 953.78 2011.49 7833.08

3. Total Expenditure
a) Increase/decrease in stock in trade 228.51 (53.40) (232.09)
b) Consumption of Raw Materials 360.47 1377.40 5560.45
c) Staff Cost 35.67 30.86 136.05
d) Other Expenditure 104.50 146.88 713.06
Total Expenditure 729.15 1501.74 6177.47

4. Interest and Financial Charges 12.65 8.76 80.24
5. Gross profit (after Interest, but before

Depreciation and Tax) 211.98 500.99 1575.37
6. Depreciation 53.45 69.27 221.79
7. Prior period Adjustments (3.58) (2.27) 4.80
8. Profit before Tax 162.11 433.99 1348.78
9. Provision for Taxation

i) Current Year 35.00 31.00 100.00
ii) Defferred Tax 0.00 (6.70) 20.28
iii) Fringe BenefitTax 0.35 1.00 4.70
iv) Tax for earlier years 0.01 0.00 0.00

10. Profit after Tax 126.75 408.69 1223.80
11. Paid up Equity Share Capital 1130.22 1130.22 1130.22
12. Face Value of the Share 5.00 5.00 5.00
13. Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves - - 4935.23
14. Basic and Diluted EPS 0.56 1.81 5.41
15. Aggregate of Non Promotors Shareholding

i) No. of Shares                                                       11544067      12014174      11208799
ii) Percentage of Shareholding 51.07 53.15 49.59

Notes :
1) During the quarter the company received 22 complaints and the same have been  addressed.
2) Previous year’s figures have been regrouped wherever considered necessary.
3) These results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and considered, taken on record by the

Board of Directors at their meeting held on 29-07-2006.

Par t icu lars

3 Months
Ended

30-06-2006
(unaudited)

Segment wise Revenue, Results and capital Employed under clause 41 of Listing Agreement

Segment Revenue (Net of Excise Duty) 810.95 1937.01 6912.70
a) Telecom Products 57.36 58.78 234.70
b) Infrastructure

                TOTAL 868.31 1995.79 7147.40

Segment Results - Profit before Tax & Interest for each segment
a) Telecom Products 43.01 322.71 641.17
b) Infrastructure 42.69 43.34 170.57

                 TOTAL 85.70 366.05 811.74
Less :
i) Interest 12.65 8.75 153.08
ii) Unallocable expenditure net of unallocable income (89.06) (76.69) (690.11)

               Total Profit before Tax 162.11 433.99 1348.77

Capital Employed
a) Telecom Products 4479.80 5076.49 4696.95
b) Infrastructure 1038.76 1110.43 1064.09
c) Unallocable 2410.25 1230.63 2086.35

    Total Capital Employed 7928.81 7417.55 7847.39

                              P a r t i c u l a r s 3 Months 3 Months Year
Ended Ended Ended

30.06.2006 30.06.2005 31.03.2006

12 x 25 sq cm

3 Months
Ended

30-06-2005
(unaudited)

Year
 Ended

31-03-2006
(Audited)

(Rs in Lacs)

Notes :
1) The above segmentation is done in accordance with Accounting Standard 17 issued by ICAI.

There is no geographical segment for the company.


